·			5	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				J.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
N	I	103013903		
		-		
		ATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commission	er of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attac Conveyance Type	hed original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
New		✓     Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent
	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Document ID#	O Error			
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		Y by U.S. Government Age	Secret File
Conveying Party(	ies)	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	D	wayne B. Smith		5/26/05
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Yea
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				
<b>Receiving Party</b>		Mark if	additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	CNH America LLC If document to be recording is an assignment and the second sec			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	700 State Street of a domestic representative is attach			
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Racine	Wisconsin, USA	53404	- (5.4) 2013
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Ad	State/Country Idress Enter for the	Zip Code	DPR
Name				<u>" R S</u>
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			·	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
2005 GTON11 00000067 11		OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
8021	40.00 DP			
Public burden reporting for this	collection of information is estimated to ave	rade approximately 30 minutes per Cove	Sheet to be recorded including	time for reviewing the document
gathering the data needed to com D.C. 20231 and to the Office of im	-1-1-1-0 01	age approximately or minutes per cover	oneer to be recorded, melduling	

PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0803

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	(262) 636-5368			
Name	Brant T. Maurer				
Address (line 1)	CNH America LLC				
Address (line 2)	700 State Street				
Address (line 3)	Racine, Wisconsin 53404				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conveyance docume nents.	nt #			
Application Number(s) or Patent	t Number(a)	ditional numbers attached			
	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	r the same property).			
Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent N	lumber(s)			
11/118,058					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>ne</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	was <u>Month Day Year</u>			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT	)				
Enter PCT application numb	PCT PCT	РСТ			
only if a U.S. Application N	umber PCT PCT	PCT			
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter t	the total number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount Fee Am	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🖌 Deposit Account				
	r if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	00.1200			
		08-1280			
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No			
-					
To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and f the original document. Charges to deposit ad	d correct and any count are authorized, as			
Stephen R. Matthews		4-14 ()-7 ()-7			
		_MM 27, 2005- Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

## PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0804

19

03.09.02 pm 05-26-2005

+ /2

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 17801

For good and valuable consideration, I, DWAYNE B. SMITH, of 1882 Millport Road, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17602 ("assignor"),

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING A CONDITION INDICATIVE OF PLUGGING OF A DISCHARGE PATH OF AN AGRICULTURAL COMBINE" invented by assignor, and having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2005, and having been assigned Serial No. 11/118,058 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignors respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 26 - May - 2005

RECORDED: 06/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0805